
17th World Water Ski Racing Championships 8 - 18 September 2011

Individual Pointscore Men:  Open & F2

OPEN MEN
Pos Skier Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Sub Total Less TOTAL

1 CHRIS STOUT AUS 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 4000.00 1000.00 3000.00

2 PETER PROCTER AUS 992.40 998.49 953.24 891.61 3835.74 891.61 2944.13

3 TROY HOOKER USA 940.37 0.00 896.13 946.06 2782.56 0.00 2782.56

4 RUSSELL COX GBR 771.43 804.33 669.20 878.09 3123.05 669.20 2453.85

5 DAN ELLIS GBR 0.00 0.00 620.23 684.80 1305.03 0.00 1305.03

6 BEN GULLEY AUS 925.31 285.94 0.00 0.00 1211.25 0.00 1211.25

7 JAKE LYNCH GBR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FORMULA 2 MEN
Pos Skier Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Sub Total Less TOTAL

1 GRANT TURNER AUS 993.10 995.42 1000.00 1000.00 3988.52 993.10 2995.42

2 MARK WEAVER AUS 1000.00 1000.00 988.47 967.88 3956.35 967.88 2988.47

3 ANDY ANDERSON USA 969.07 983.26 951.30 946.78 3850.41 946.78 2903.63

4 DANIEL COTTON AUS 924.83 983.14 960.96 920.81 3789.74 920.81 2868.93

5 MARC AVELLA ESP 956.47 0.00 921.66 956.38 2834.51 0.00 2834.51

6 DAVE VANSTEELANT BEL 955.46 824.54 931.26 937.62 3648.88 824.54 2824.34

7 CAMERON KING USA 921.73 953.41 922.95 914.60 3712.69 914.60 2798.09

8 DAVE SEWELL GBR 911.67 922.13 908.07 932.88 3674.75 908.07 2766.68

9 RICHARD KIRK GBR 895.36 921.73 880.85 917.08 3615.02 880.85 2734.17

10 BEN MAINE NZ 764.51 875.52 854.92 873.00 3367.95 764.51 2603.44

11 WILL NEWLAND GBR 828.26 0.00 855.32 889.22 2572.80 0.00 2572.80

12 MARTIN PRASCHINGER AUT 794.32 880.62 854.85 832.64 3362.43 794.32 2568.11

13 JORDAN KING USA 0.00 753.39 685.33 746.66 2185.38 0.00 2185.38

14 ALIOUNE CISSE FRA 560.55 683.38 0.00 857.46 2101.39 0.00 2101.39



17th World Water Ski Racing Championships 8 - 18 September 2011

Individual Pointscore Women:  Open & F2

OPEN WOMEN
Pos Skier Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Sub Total Less TOTAL

1 KATELIN WENDT USA 1000.00 987.35 1000.00 996.70 3984.05 987.35 2996.70

2 ERIN SAUNDERS USA 992.35 1000.00 0.00 1000.00 2992.35 0.00 2992.35

3 KATHRIN ORTLIEB AUT 966.80 866.81 991.63 919.10 3744.34 866.81 2877.53

4 MADDI BOYER AUS 942.70 918.67 982.82 887.43 3731.62 888.27 2843.35

5 KYLEE JONES AUS 860.45 0.00 881.34 820.71 2562.50 0.00 2562.50

6 ADELAIDE COX NZ 967.06 833.87 0.00 0.00 1800.93 0.00 1800.93

7 LAURYN EAGLE AUS 928.35 0.00 749.42 0.00 1677.77 0.00 1677.77

8 TAYLA LUHRMANN AUS 0.00 779.75 0.00 820.01 1599.76 0.00 1599.76

FORMULA 2 WOMEN

Pos Skier Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Sub Total Less TOTAL

1 LEANNE CAMPBELL AUS 1000.00 970.77 988.70 995.95 3955.42 970.77 2984.65

2 TRUDI STOUT AUS 969.65 0.00 1000.00 1000.00 2969.65 0.00 2969.65

3 KATHARINA HEBENSTREIT AUT 954.35 994.30 935.57 923.14 3807.36 923.14 2884.22

4 LENA FERINGA BEL 975.96 998.85 842.64 884.66 3702.11 842.64 2859.47

5 TANIA TEELOW AUS 930.40 1000.00 0.00 910.72 2841.12 0.00 2841.12

6 DAWN WALLACE USA 939.12 0.00 913.21 908.33 2760.66 0.00 2760.66

7 LORI DUNSMORE USA 875.54 910.45 849.54 837.90 3473.43 837.90 2635.53

8 SABINE ORTLIEB AUT 891.34 784.94 943.90 0.00 2620.18 0.00 2620.18

9 CHERYL RUSTON USA 847.31 906.99 839.73 835.48 3429.51 835.48 2594.03

10 PAULA NEWLAND GB 846.77 915.66 0.00 0.00 1762.43 0.00 1762.43

11 CLARE TAYLOR GB 688.06 0.00 0.00 762.65 1450.71 0.00 1450.71

12 JORDAN BRADLEY NZ 924.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 924.73 0.00 924.73



17th World Water Ski Racing Championships 8 - 18 September 2011

Junior:  Boys & Girls

Individual Pointscore Junior:  Boys & Girls

JUNIOR BOYS
Pos Skier Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Sub Total Less TOTAL

1 JACK HOUSTON AUS 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 4000.00 1000.00 3000.00

2 LLOYD WOOLMAN AUS 920.56 974.12 984.23 977.85 3856.76 920.56 2936.20

3 TREVOR WENDT USA 970.81 975.74 978.34 944.31 3869.20 944.31 2924.89

4 MITCHELL HORAN NZ 879.82 931.98 922.99 919.01 3653.80 879.82 2773.98

5 JAKE FRAME GBR 942.37 735.43 935.56 787.04 3400.40 735.43 2664.97

6 TOBY DUGGAN GBR 821.40 395.36 806.53 842.33 2865.62 395.36 2470.26

7 DEKE DOUTY USA 560.59 577.94 605.56 563.88 2307.97 560.59 1747.38

JUNIOR GIRLS
Pos Skier Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Sub Total Less TOTAL

1 KELSEY FEROS AUS 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 4000.00 1000.00 3000.00

2 YOLIEN BORMANS BEL 995.32 992.46 814.34 993.10 3795.22 814.34 2980.88

3 TAYLA WRIGHT AUS 952.30 982.98 996.83 996.02 3928.13 952.30 2975.83

4 COLUMBIA COX NZ 889.61 852.71 840.28 798.37 3380.97 798.37 2582.60



17th World Water Ski Racing Championships 8 - 18 September 2011

Team Trophy Pointscore

OPEN

Pos Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 AUSTRALIA AUS 3863.45 3716.91 3817.40 0.00 11397.76

2 USA USA 2932.72 1987.35 1896.13 0.00 6816.20

3 GREAT BRITAIN GB 771.43 804.33 1289.43 0.00 2865.19

4 AUSTRIA AUT 966.80 866.81 991.63 0.00 2825.24

5 NEW ZEALAND NZ 967.06 833.87 0.00 0.00 1800.93

FORMULA  2

Pos Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Total

1 AUSTRALIA AUS 3962.75 3966.19 3977.17 0.00 11906.11

2 USA USA 3705.46 3754.11 3637.00 0.00 11096.57

3 AUSTRIA AUT 2640.01 2659.86 2734.32 0.00 8034.19

4 GREAT BRITAIN GB 3341.86 2759.52 1788.92 0.00 7890.30

5 BELGIUM BEL 1931.42 1823.39 1773.90 0.00 5528.71

7 NEW ZEALAND NZ 1689.24 875.52 854.92 0.00 3419.68

8 SPAIN ESP 956.47 0.00 921.66 0.00 1878.13

9 FRANCE FRA 560.55 683.38 0.00 0.00 1243.93

JUNIOR

Pos Country Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4  Total

1 AUSTRALIA AUS 3872.86 3957.10 3981.06 0.00 11811.02

2 NEW ZEALAND NZ 1769.43 1784.69 1763.27 0.00 5317.39

3 USA USA 1531.40 1553.68 1583.90 0.00 4668.98

4 GREAT BRITAIN GB 1763.77 1130.79 1742.09 0.00 4636.65

5 BELGIUM BEL 995.32 992.46 814.34 0.00 2802.12



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 1 

Class:  03a   Men's Open  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 17 Burnn CHRS STOUT (AUS)  24 119.05 01:02:46:37 62.773 0.52728 0.00000 0.52728 1,000.00 

 1 Tru Blue PETER PROCTER (AUS)  24 119.05 01:03:15:20 63.253 0.53132 0.00000 0.53132 992.40 

 193 Prime Time TROY HOOKER (USA)  23 114.05 01:03:57:00 63.950 0.56072 0.00000 0.56072 940.37 

 4 Merc Force BEN GULLEY (AUS)  23 114.05 01:04:59:44 64.991 0.56984 0.00000 0.56984 925.31 

 399 99  Psycho Clowns  RUSSELL COX (GB)  19 94.05 01:04:17:07 64.285 0.68351 0.00000 0.68351 771.43 

Did Not Finish 
 3 Tuff N Up JAKE LYNCH (GB)  
 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

DATE:   11/09/2011   TIME:  19.30.00 

 
 

FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 1 

 

 

 

 



Class:  03b  Men's Formula 2        2011 World Titles - Round 1  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 51 Team Weaver MARK WEAVER (AUS)  22 109.05 01:02:36:50 62.608 0.57413 0.00000 0.57413 1,000.00 

 169 Target GRANT TURNER (AUS)  22 109.05 01:03:02:60 63.043 0.57811 0.00000 0.57811 993.10 

 373 373 ANDY ANDERSON (USA)  22 109.05 01:04:36:40 64.607 0.59245 0.00000 0.59245 969.07 

 333 Labsport Boats MARC AVELLA (ESP)  21 104.05 01:02:27:40 62.457 0.60026 0.00000 0.60026 956.47 

 113 Still Kidn DAVE VANSTEELANT (BEL)  21 104.05 01:02:31:33 62.522 0.60089 0.00000 0.60089 955.46 

 50 Atomic Boats DANIEL COTTON (AUS)  21 104.05 01:04:35:60 64.593 0.62079 0.00000 0.62079 924.83 

 73 73 CAMERON KING (USA)  21 104.05 01:04:48:63 64.811 0.62288 0.00000 0.62288 921.73 

 124 Bernico Racing DAVE SEWELL (GB)  20 99.05 01:02:22:60 62.377 0.62975 0.00000 0.62975 911.67 

 299 99 Psycho Clowns  RICHARD KIRK (GB)  20 99.05 01:03:30:77 63.513 0.64122 0.00000 0.64122 895.36 

 56 Robertson Racing WILL NEWLAND (GB)  19 94.05 01:05:11:55 65.193 0.69317 0.00000 0.69317 828.26 

 69 Speedhunter MARTIN PRASCHINGER (AUT)  18 89.05 01:04:21:88 64.365 0.72279 0.00000 0.72279 794.32 

 29 Vmaximise BEN MAYNE (NZ)  17 84.05 01:03:07:15 63.119 0.75097 0.00000 0.75097 764.51 

 99 99 Psycho Clowns ALIOUNE CISSE (FRA)  13 64.05 01:05:35:34 65.589 1.02403 0.00000 1.02403 560.65 

Did Not Finish 
 110 Achilles JORDAN KING (USA)  

 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

DATE:   11/09/2011   TIME:  19:30.00 

 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 1 

Class:  01a   Women - Open  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 7 7 KATELIN WENDT (USA)  18 89.05 00:48:46:78 48.780 0.54778 0.00548 0.55326 1,000.00 
 NOTE:  Rule 8.05 Rule:  Secs:0    Penalty %  1 

 193 Prime Time ERIN SAUNDERS (USA)  18 89.05 00:49:09:57 49.160 0.55204 0.00548 0.55752 992.35 
 NOTE:  Rule 8.05 Rule:  Secs:0    Penalty %  1 

 21 White Noiz ADELAIDE COX (NZ)  18 89.05 00:50:56:73 50.946 0.57210 0.00000 0.57210 967.06 

 11 Still Smercn KATHRIN ORTLIEB (AUT)  18 89.05 00:50:57:55 50.959 0.57225 0.00000 0.57225 966.80 

 77 Strictly Business MADDI BOYER (AUS)  17 84.05 00:49:19:65 49.328 0.58688 0.00000 0.58688 942.70 

 61 Superman LAURYN EAGLE (AUS)  18 89.05 00:49:10:04 49.167 0.55213 0.04382 0.59595 928.35 
 NOTE:  7% Rule: 12.05 & 1% Rule: 8.05 Rule:  Secs:0    Penalty %  8 

 4 Merc Force KYLEE JONES (AUS)  16 79.05 00:50:49:69 50.828 0.64299 0.00000 0.64299 860.45 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes Jury: Priero Mainardi Jury: Howard Smith 

Jury: Friedrich Haselsteiner Jury: Pauline Procter 
 
Date:  11/09/2011  Time:  7:30.00



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 1 

Class:  01b   Women - Formula 2  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 50 Atomic Boats LEANNE CAMPBELL (AUS)  18 89.05 00:49:54:93 49.916 0.56053 0.00000 0.56053 1,000.00 

 111 Revolution Racing LENA FERINGA (BEL)  18 89.05 00:51:08:69 51.145 0.57434 0.00000 0.57434 975.96 

 113 Still Kidn TRUDI STOUT (AUS)  17 84.05 00:48:35:26 48.588 0.57808 0.00000 0.57808 969.65 

 278 Stormy KATHARINA HEBENSTREIT  17 84.05 00:49:22:00 49.367 0.58735 0.00000 0.58735 954.35 
 (AUT)  

 110 Achilles DAWN WALLACE (USA)  17 84.05 00:50:10:02 50.167 0.59687 0.00000 0.59687 939.12 

 52 With Envy TANIA TEELOW (AUS)  17 84.05 00:50:38:22 50.637 0.60246 0.00000 0.60246 930.40 

 41 Sacrifice JORDAN BRADLEY (NZ)  17 84.05 00:50:56:87 50.948 0.60616 0.00000 0.60616 924.73 

 69 Speedhunter SABINE ORTLIEB (AUT)  16 79.05 00:49:42:72 49.712 0.62887 0.00000 0.62887 891.34 

 373 373 LORI DUNSMORE (USA)  16 79.05 00:50:36:54 50.609 0.64022 0.00000 0.64022 875.54 

 73 73 CHERYL RUSTON (USA)  15 74.05 00:48:59:26 48.988 0.66155 0.00000 0.66155 847.31 

 56 Robertson Racing PAULA NEWMAN (GB)  15 74.05 00:49:01:11 49.019 0.66196 0.00000 0.66196 846.77 

 299 99 Psycho Clowns  CLARE TAYLOR (GB)  12 59.05 00:48:06:32 48.105 0.81465 0.00000 0.81465 688.06 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes  

 

DATE:   11/09/2011              TIME   17:30.00 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 1 

Class: 02a  Junior Boys  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 71 Stinga F1 JACK HOUSTON (AUS)  13 65.1 00:33:09:71 33.162 0.50940 0.00000 0.50940 1,000.00 

 7 7 TREVOR WENDT (USA)  13 65.1 00:34:09:54 34.159 0.52472 0.00000 0.52472 970.81 

 399 99 Psycho Clowns  JAKE FRAME (GB)  13 65.1 00:35:11:39 35.190 0.54055 0.00000 0.54055 942.37 

 500 Thundernuts LLOYD WOOLMAN (AUS)  13 65.1 00:36:01:41 36.024 0.55336 0.00000 0.55336 920.56 

 24 Twenty Four MITCHELL HORAN (NZ)  12 60.1 00:34:47:80 34.797 0.57898 0.00000 0.57898 879.82 

 3 Tuff N Up TOBY DUGGAN (GB)  11 55.1 00:34:10:24 34.171 0.62016 0.00000 0.62016 821.40 

 193 Prime Time DEKE DOUTY (USA)  8 40.1 00:36:26:29 36.438 0.90868 0.00000 0.90868 560.59 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

DATE:    11/09/2011       TIME:   17:01.00 

 

FINAL RESULTS     2011 World Titles - Round 1 

Class:  02b  Junior Girls  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 76 Prima Donna KELSEY FEROS (AUS)  12 60.1 00:34:56:76 34.946 0.58146 0.00000 0.58146 1,000.00 

 17 Burnn YOLIEN BORMANS (BEL)  12 60.1 00:35:06:62 35.110 0.58420 0.00000 0.58420 995.32 

 60 ORSM TAYLA WRIGHT (AUS)  11 55.1 00:33:38:60 33.643 0.61059 0.00000 0.61059 952.30 

 21 White Noiz COLUMBIA COX (NZ)  11 55.1 00:36:00:86 36.014 0.65362 0.00000 0.65362 889.61 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

DATE:    11/09/2011       TIME:   17:01.00 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 2 

Class:   03a  Men's Open  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 17 Burnn CHRS STOUT (AUS)  27 134.05 01:03:55:92 63.932 0.47693 0.00000 0.47693 1,000.00 

 1 Tru Blue PETER PROCTER (AUS)  27 134.05 01:04:01:72 64.029 0.47765 0.00000 0.47765 998.49 

 399 99  Psycho Clowns  RUSSELL COX (GB)  22 109.05 01:04:39:65 64.661 0.59295 0.00000 0.59295 804.33 

 4 Merc Force BEN GULLEY (AUS)  8 39.05 01:05:07:90 65.132 1.66790 0.00000 1.66790 285.94 

Did Not Finish 
 193 Prime Time TROY HOOKER (USA)  

Did not Start 
 3 Tuff N Up JAKE LYNCH (GB)  

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

DATE:   12/09/2011            TIME:                   



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 2 

Class:  03b    Men's Formula 2  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 51 Team Weaver MARK WEAVER (AUS)  25 124.05 01:06:11:22 66.187 0.53355 0.00000 0.53355 1,000.00 

 169 Target GRANT TURNER (AUS)  24 119.05 01:03:48:68 63.811 0.53600 0.00000 0.53600 995.42 

 373 373 ANDY ANDERSON (USA)  24 119.05 01:04:36:03 64.601 0.54263 0.00000 0.54263 983.26 

 50 Atomic Boats DANIEL COTTON (AUS)  24 119.05 01:04:36:53 64.609 0.54270 0.00000 0.54270 983.14 

 73 73 CAMERON KING (USA)  23 114.05 01:03:49:52 63.825 0.55963 0.00000 0.55963 953.41 

 124 Bernico Racing DAVE SEWELL (GB)  23 114.05 01:05:59:39 65.990 0.57860 0.00000 0.57860 922.13 

 299 Psycho Clowns F2 RICHARD KIRK (GB)  22 109.05 01:03:07:45 63.124 0.57886 0.00000 0.57886 921.73 

 69 Speedhunter MARTIN PRASCHINGER (AUT)  22 109.05 01:06:04:26 66.071 0.60588 0.00000 0.60588 880.62 

 29 Vmaximise BEN MAYNE (NZ)  21 104.05 01:03:24:56 63.409 0.60941 0.00000 0.60941 875.52 

 113 Still Kidn DAVE VANSTEELANT (BEL)  20 99.05 01:04:05:65 64.094 0.64709 0.00000 0.64709 824.54 

 110 Achilles JORDAN KING (USA)  18 89.05 01:03:03:91 63.065 0.70820 0.00000 0.70820 753.39 

 99 99 Psycho Clowns ALIOUNE CISSE (FRA)  17 84.05 01:05:37:32 65.622 0.78075 0.00000 0.78075 683.38 

Did Not Finish 
 333 Labsport Boats MARC AVELLA (ESP)  
 56  Robertson Racing     WILL NEWLAND (GB)  

 
 

 
 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

DATE:   12/09/2011            TIME:                   

 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 2 

Class:  01a  Women - Open  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 193 Prime Time ERIN SAUNDERS (USA)  19 94.05 00:47:39:31 47.655 0.50670 0.00000 0.50670 1,000.00 

 7 7 KATELIN WENDT (USA)  19 94.05 00:48:15:94 48.266 0.51319 0.00000 0.51319 987.35 

 77 Strictly Business MADDI BOYER (AUS)  18 89.05 00:49:06:99 49.117 0.55156 0.00000 0.55156 918.67 

 11 Still Smercn KATHRIN ORTLIEB (AUT)  17 84.05 00:49:07:92 49.132 0.58456 0.00000 0.58456 866.81 

 21 White Noiz ADELAIDE COX (NZ)  16 79.05 00:48:02:08 48.035 0.60765 0.00000 0.60765 833.87 

 18 The Gun TAYLA LUHRMANN  15 74.05 00:48:07:17 48.120 0.64982 0.00000 0.64982 779.75 

Did Not Finish 
 61 Superman LAURYN EAGLE (AUS)  

Did not Start 
 4 Merc Force KYLEE JONES (AUS)  

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

DATE:   12/09/2011      TIME:                     



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 2 

Class:  01b  Women - Formula 2  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 52 With Envy TANIA TEELOW (AUS)  18 89.05 00:50:00:69 50.012 0.56161 0.00000 0.56161 1,000.00 

 111 Revolution Racing LENA FERINGA (BEL)  18 89.05 00:50:04:14 50.069 0.56226 0.00000 0.56226 998.85 

 278 Stormy KATHARINA HEBENSTREIT  17 84.05 00:47:28:43 47.474 0.56483 0.00000 0.56483 994.30 
 (AUT)  

 50 Atomic Boats LEANNE CAMPBELL (AUS)  17 84.05 00:48:37:48 48.625 0.57852 0.00000 0.57852 970.77 

 56 Robertson Racing PAULA NEWLAND (GB)  16 79.05 00:48:29:08 48.485 0.61334 0.00000 0.61334 915.66 

 373 373 LORI DUNSMORE (USA)  16 79.05 00:48:45:73 48.762 0.61685 0.00000 0.61685 910.45 

 73 73 CHERYL RUSTON (USA)  16 79.05 00:48:56:88 48.948 0.61920 0.00000 0.61920 906.99 

 69 Speedhunter SABINE ORTLIEB (AUT)  14 69.05 00:49:24:23 49.404 0.71548 0.00000 0.71548 784.94 

Did Not Finish 
 110 Achilles DAWN WALLACE (USA)  

 41 Sacrifice JORDAN BRADLEY (NZ)  

Did not Start 
 299 Psycho Clowns F2 CLARE TAYLOR (GB)  

Disqualified 
 113 Still Kidn TRUDI STOUT (AUS)  
 
Chief Judge: Fran Hynes ____________________________ 

Jury: Julie Dever        _____________________________           Jury:  Friedrich Haselsteiner  ____________________________ 

Jury: Piero Mainardi     _____________________________           Jury:  Francois Van Den Bossche __________________________ 

 

DATE:  12/09/2011      TIME:                   



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 2 

Class:  02a  Junior Boys  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 71 Stinga F1 JACK HOUSTON (AUS)  14 69.05 00:34:06:70 34.112 0.49401 0.00000 0.49401 1,000.00 

 7 7 TREVOR WENDT (USA)  14 69.05 00:34:57:59 34.960 0.50630 0.00000 0.50630 975.74 

 500 Thundernuts LLOYD WOOLMAN (AUS)  14 69.05 00:35:01:08 35.018 0.50714 0.00000 0.50714 974.12 

 24 Twenty Four MITCHELL HORAN (NZ)  14 69.05 00:36:36:08 36.601 0.53007 0.00000 0.53007 931.98 

 399 99  Psycho Clowns  JAKE FRAME (GB)  11 54.05 00:36:18:44 36.307 0.67174 0.00000 0.67174 735.43 

 193 Prime Time DEKE DOUTY (USA)  9 44.05 00:37:39:20 37.653 0.85479 0.00000 0.85479 577.94 

 3 Tuff N Up TOBY DUGGAN (GB)  6 29.05 00:36:17:91 36.299 1.24952 0.00000 1.24952 395.36 

 

Class:   02b  Junior Girls  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 76 Prima Donna KELSEY FEROS (AUS)  13 64.05 00:33:48:27 33.805 0.52778 0.00000 0.52778 1,000.00 

 17 Burnn YOLIEN BORMANS (BEL)  13 64.05 00:34:03:67 34.061 0.53179 0.00000 0.53179 992.46 

 60 ORSM TAYLA WRIGHT (AUS)  13 64.05 00:34:23:39 34.390 0.53692 0.00000 0.53692 982.98 

 21 White Noiz COLUMBIA COX (NZ)  12 59.05 00:36:32:93 36.549 0.61895 0.00000 0.61895 852.71 

 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

DATE:   12/09/2011            TIME:                         

 

 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 3 

Class: 03a Men's Open  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 17 Burnn CHRS STOUT (AUS)  26 129.16 01:02:30:03 62.501 0.48390 0.00000 0.48390 1,000.00 

 1 Tru Blue PETER PROCTER (AUS)  26 129.16 01:02:26:67 62.445 0.48347 0.02417 0.50764 953.24 

    Penalty 5%  Rule:  9.06 

 4 Merc Force TROY HOOKER (USA)  24 119.16 01:04:20:68 64.345 0.53999 0.00000 0.53999 896.13 

 399 99  Psycho Clowns  RUSSELL COX (GB)  18 89.16 01:04:28:29 64.472 0.72310 0.00000 0.72310 669.20 

 3 Tuff N Up DAN ELLIS  17 84.16 01:05:39:68 65.661 0.78020 0.00000 0.78020 620.23 

Scratched 
 TBA BEN GULLEY (AUS)  

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes       Jury: Gust Lacroix          Jury: Jan Thurgar 

Jury: Julie Dever       Jury: Howard Smith 

DATE:    14/09/2011            TIMEl 18:06:26 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 3 

Class:  03bMen's Formula 2  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 16 Shooter GRANT TURNER (AUS)  24 119.16 01:02:26:81 62.447 0.52406 0.00000 0.52406 1,000.00 

 51 Team Weaver MARK WEAVER (AUS)  24 119.16 01:03:10:51 63.175 0.53017 0.00000 0.53017 988.47 

 50 Atomic Boats DANIEL COTTON (AUS)  23 114.16 01:02:15:41 62.257 0.54535 0.00000 0.54535 960.96 

 373 373 ANDY ANDERSON (USA)  23 114.16 01:02:53:36 62.889 0.55089 0.00000 0.55089 951.30 

 113 Still Kidn DAVE VANSTEELANT (BEL)  23 114.16 01:04:14:54 64.242 0.56274 0.00000 0.56274 931.26 

 73 73 CAMERON KING (USA)  22 109.16 01:01:58:90 61.982 0.56781 0.00000 0.56781 922.95 

 333 Labsport Boats MARC AVELLA (ESP)  22 109.16 01:02:04:13 62.069 0.56860 0.00000 0.56860 921.66 

 124 Bernico Racing DAVE SEWELL (GB)  22 109.16 01:02:59:84 62.997 0.57711 0.00000 0.57711 908.07 

 299 Psycho Clowns F2 RICHARD KIRK (GB)  21 104.16 01:01:58:17 61.970 0.59495 0.00000 0.59495 880.85 

 56 Robertson Racing WILL NEWLAND (GB)  21 104.16 01:03:49:18 63.820 0.61271 0.00000 0.61271 855.32 

 29 Vmaximise BEN MAYNE (NZ)  21 104.16 01:03:50:97 63.850 0.61299 0.00000 0.61299 854.92 

 69 Speedhunter MARTIN PRASCHINGER (AUT)  21 104.16 01:03:51:28 63.855 0.61304 0.00000 0.61304 854.85 

 110 Achilles JORDAN KING (USA)  17 84.16 01:04:21:36 64.356 0.76469 0.00000 0.76469 685.33 

Did Not Finish 
 99 99 Psycho Clowns ALIOUNE CISSE (FRA)  

 
 

 
 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes       Jury: Gust Lacroix          Jury: Jan Thurgar 

Jury: Julie Dever       Jury: Howard Smith 

DATE:    14/09/2011            TIMEl 18:06:26 

 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 3 

Class:  01a Women - Open  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 7 7 KATELIN WENDT (USA)  19 94.16 00:49:57:52 49.959 0.53057 0.00000 0.53057 1,000.00 

 11 Still Smercn KATHRIN ORTLIEB (AUT)  19 94.16 00:50:22:83 50.381 0.53505 0.00000 0.53505 991.63 

 77 Strictly Business MADDI BOYER (AUS)  19 94.16 00:50:49:92 50.832 0.53985 0.00000 0.53985 982.82 

 4 Merc Force KYLEE JONES (AUS)  17 84.16 00:50:39:88 50.665 0.60200 0.00000 0.60200 881.34 

 61 Superman LAURYN EAGLE (AUS)  14 69.16 00:48:57:81 48.964 0.70797 0.00000 0.70797 749.42 

Did Not Finish 
 399 99  Psycho Clowns  ERIN SAUNDERS (USA)  

Did not Start 
 21 White Noiz ADELAIDE COX (NZ)  

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

Date:  14/09/2011         Time:    4.25PM                     



FINAL RESULTS   2011 World Titles - Round 3 

Class: 01b Women - Formula 2  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 113 Still Kidn TRUDI STOUT (AUS)  19 94.16 00:47:49:24 47.821 0.50787 0.00000 0.50787 1,000.00 

 50 Atomic Boats LEANNE CAMPBELL (AUS)  19 94.16 00:48:22:02 48.367 0.51367 0.00000 0.51367 988.70 

 69 Speedhunter SABINE ORTLIEB (AUT)  18 89.16 00:47:58:37 47.973 0.53805 0.00000 0.53805 943.90 

 278 Stormy KATHARINA HEBENSTREIT  18 89.16 00:48:23:98 48.400 0.54284 0.00000 0.54284 935.57 
 (AUT)  

 110 Achilles DAWN WALLACE (USA)  18 89.16 00:49:35:10 49.585 0.55614 0.00000 0.55614 913.21 

 373 373 LORI DUNSMORE (USA)  17 84.16 00:50:18:72 50.312 0.59781 0.00000 0.59781 849.54 

 111 Revolution Racing LENA FERINGA (BEL)  17 84.16 00:50:43:43 50.724 0.60271 0.00000 0.60271 842.64 

 73 73 CHERYL RUSTON (USA)  16 79.16 00:47:52:53 47.876 0.60479 0.00000 0.60479 839.73 

Did Not Finish 
 56 Robertson Racing PAULA NEWLAND (GB)  

 52 With Envy TANIA TEELOW (AUS)  

Did not Start 
 41 Sacrifice JORDAN BRADLEY (NZ)  

Scratched 
 299 Psycho Clowns F2 CLARE TAYLOR (GB)  

 
 

 

 
 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

Date:  14/09/2011             Time:    4.25PM                    

 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 3 

Class:   02a  Junior Boys  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 71 Stinga F1 JACK HOUSTON (AUS)  14 69.16 00:34:55:79 34.930 0.50506 0.00000 0.50506 1,000.00 

 500 Thundernuts LLOYD WOOLMAN (AUS)  14 69.16 00:35:29:38 35.490 0.51315 0.00000 0.51315 984.23 

 7 7 TREVOR WENDT (USA)  14 69.16 00:35:42:20 35.703 0.51624 0.00000 0.51624 978.34 

 61 Superman JAKE FRAME (GB)  14 69.16 00:37:20:15 37.336 0.53985 0.00000 0.53985 935.56 

 24 Twenty Four MITCHELL HORAN (NZ)  13 64.16 00:35:06:49 35.108 0.54720 0.00000 0.54720 922.99 

 3 Tuff N Up TOBY DUGGAN (GB)  12 59.16 00:37:02:79 37.047 0.62621 0.00000 0.62621 806.53 

 110 Achilles DEKE DOUTY (USA)  9 44.16 00:36:49:87 36.831 0.83404 0.00000 0.83404 605.56 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

Date:   14/09/2011             Time:   4.25PM     



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 3 

Class: 02b  Junior Girls  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 76 Prima Donna KELSEY FEROS (AUS)  13 64.16 00:36:07:52 36.125 0.56305 0.00000 0.56305 1,000.00 

 60 ORSM TAYLA WRIGHT (AUS)  13 64.16 00:36:14:41 36.240 0.56484 0.00000 0.56484 996.83 

 41 Sacrifice COLUMBIA COX (NZ)  11 54.16 00:36:17:47 36.291 0.67007 0.00000 0.67007 840.28 

 17 Burnn YOLIEN BORMANS (BEL)  11 54.16 00:37:26:85 37.448 0.69142 0.00000 0.69142 814.34 

 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

Date:   14/09/2011             Time:    4.25PM 

 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 4 

Class: 03a Men's Open  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 17 Burnn CHRS STOUT (AUS)  20 99.16 01:03:39:20 63.653 0.64193 0.00000 0.64193 1,000.00 

 4 Merc Force TROY HOOKER (USA)  19 94.16 01:03:53:39 63.890 0.67852 0.00000 0.67852 946.06 

 1 Tru Blue PETER PROCTER (AUS)  19 94.16 01:04:46:15 64.769 0.68786 0.03210 0.71996 891.61 

                       5%     Rule 9 .01 

 399 99  Psycho Clowns  RUSSELL COX (GB)   18 89.16 01:05:10:80 65.180 0.73105 0.00000 0.73105 878.09 

 3 Tuff N Up DAN ELLIS (GB)  14 69.16 01:04:49:80 64.830 0.93739 0.00000 0.93739 684.80 

Scratched 
 TBA BEN GULLEY (AUS)  

 

 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes    

Jury:    Julie Dever  Jury:  Howard Smith 

Jury:    Jan Thurgar  Jury:  Lyneen Vartha 

 

DATE:   17/09/2011         TIME:     3.45pm       electronic copy 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 4 

Class: 03b Men's Formula 2  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 16 Shooter GRANT TURNER (AUS)  21 104.16 01:05:06:13 65.102 0.62502 0.00000 0.62502 1,000.00 

 51 Team Weaver MARK WEAVER (AUS)  20 99.16 01:04:02:03 64.034 0.64576 0.00000 0.64576 967.88 

 333 Labsport Boats MARC AVELLA (ESP)  20 99.16 01:04:48:22 64.804 0.65353 0.00000 0.65353 956.38 

 373 373 ANDY ANDERSON (USA)  20 99.16 01:05:27:66 65.461 0.66016 0.00000 0.66016 946.78 

 113 Still Kidn DAVE VANSTEELANT (BEL)  19 94.16 01:02:46:05 62.768 0.66660 0.00000 0.66660 937.62 

 124 Bernico Racing DAVE SEWELL (GB)  19 94.16 01:03:05:17 63.086 0.66999 0.00000 0.66999 932.88 

 50 Atomic Boats DANIEL COTTON (AUS)  19 94.16 01:03:54:81 63.914 0.67878 0.00000 0.67878 920.81 

 299 Psycho Clowns F2 RICHARD KIRK (GB)  19 94.16 01:04:10:41 64.174 0.68154 0.00000 0.68154 917.08 

 73 73 CAMERON KING (USA)  19 94.16 01:04:20:82 64.347 0.68338 0.00000 0.68338 914.60 

 56 Robertson Racing WILL NEWLAND (GB)  18 89.16 01:02:40:18 62.670 0.70289 0.00000 0.70289 889.22 

 29 Vmaximise BEN MAYNE (NZ)  18 89.16 01:03:50:01 63.834 0.71594 0.00000 0.71594 873.00 

 99 99 Psycho Clowns ALIOUNE CISSE (FRA)  18 89.16 01:04:59:44 64.991 0.72892 0.00000 0.72892 857.46 

 69 Speedhunter MARTIN PRASCHINGER (AUT)  17 84.16 01:03:11:41 63.190 0.75083 0.00000 0.75083 832.44 

 110 Achilles JORDAN KING (USA)  15 74.16 01:02:04:69 62.078 0.83708 0.00000 0.83708 746.66 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

 

DATE:   17/09/2011         TIME:   3.45pm           electronic copy 



FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 4 

Class: 01a Women - Open  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 399 99  Psycho Clowns  ERIN SAUNDERS (USA)  20 99.16 00:48:20:46 48.341 0.48751 0.00000 0.48751 1,000.00 

 7 7 KATELIN WENDT (USA)  20 99.16 00:48:30:05 48.501 0.48912 0.00000 0.48912 996.70 

 11 Still Smercn KATHRIN ORTLIEB (AUT)  19 94.16 00:49:56:63 49.944 0.53041 0.00000 0.53041 919.10 

 77 Strictly Business MADDI BOYER (AUS)  18 89.16 00:48:58:77 48.980 0.54934 0.00000 0.54934 887.43 

 4 Merc Force KYLEE JONES (AUS)  17 84.16 00:49:59:47 49.991 0.59400 0.00000 0.59400 820.71 

 18 The Gun TAYLA LUHRMANN  17 84.16 00:50:02:06 50.034 0.59451 0.00000 0.59451 820.01 

Did Not Finish 
 24 Twenty Four ADELAIDE COX (NZ)  

Scratched 
 61 Superman LAURYN EAGLE (AUS)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

 

DATE:   17/09/2011         TIME:   3.45PM         electronic copy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

FINAL RESULTS 2011 World Titles - Round 4 

Class: 01b Women - Formula 2  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 113 Still Kidn TRUDI STOUT (AUS)  20 99.16 00:49:31:64 49.527 0.49947 0.00000 0.49947 1,000.00 

 50 Atomic Boats LEANNE CAMPBELL (AUS)  20 99.16 00:49:43:72 49.729 0.50150 0.00000 0.50150 995.95 

 278 Stormy KATHARINA HEBENSTREIT  18 89.16 00:48:14:41 48.240 0.54105 0.00000 0.54105 923.14 
 (AUT)  

 52 With Envy TANIA TEELOW (AUS)  18 89.16 00:48:53:90 48.898 0.54843 0.00000 0.54843 910.72 

 110 Achilles DAWN WALLACE (USA)  18 89.16 00:49:01:61 49.027 0.54987 0.00000 0.54987 908.33 

 111 Revolution Racing LENA FERINGA (BEL)  18 89.16 00:50:20:33 50.339 0.56459 0.00000 0.56459 884.66 

 373 373 LORI DUNSMORE (USA)  17 84.16 00:50:10:06 50.168 0.59610 0.00000 0.59610 837.90 

 73 73 CHERYL RUSTON (USA)  17 84.16 00:50:18:77 50.313 0.59782 0.00000 0.59782 835.48 

 299 Psycho Clowns F2 CLARE TAYLOR (GB)  15 74.16 00:48:34:08 48.568 0.65491 0.00000 0.65491 762.65 

Did Not Finish 
 56 Robertson Racing PAULA NEWLAND (GB)  

 69 Speedhunter SABINE ORTLIEB (AUT)  

Did not Start 
 41 Sacrifice JORDAN BRADLEY (NZ)  
 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

 

DATE:   17/09/2011         TIME:      3.45PM      electronic copy 

 



Provisional Points 2011 World Titles - Round 4 

Class: 02a Junior Boys  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 71 Stinga F1 JACK HOUSTON (AUS)  13 13 00:33:00:88 33.015 2.53959 0.00000 2.53959 1,000.00 

 500 Thundernuts LLOYD WOOLMAN (AUS)  13 13 00:33:45:75 33.763 2.59712 0.00000 2.59712 977.85 

 7 7 TREVOR WENDT (USA)  13 13 00:34:57:71 34.962 2.68937 0.00000 2.68937 944.31 

 124 Bernico Racing MITCHELL HORAN (NZ)  13 13 00:35:55:45 35.924 2.76340 0.00000 2.76340 919.01 

 3 Tuff N Up TOBY DUGGAN (GB)  11 11 00:33:05:14 33.086 3.00779 0.00000 3.00779 844.34 

 399 99  Psycho Clowns  JAKE FRAME (GB)  11 11 00:35:24:59 35.410 3.21908 0.00000 3.21908 788.92 

 110 Achilles DEKE DOUTY (USA)  8 8 00:35:44:12 35.735 4.46692 0.00000 4.46692 568.53 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

Date:    17/09/2011     Time:         3.45pm      electronic copy 



Provisional Points 2011 World Titles - Round 4 

Class: 02b Junior Girls  
 Total  Mins Per  Penalty Mins  Adjust Mins  CLASS  
 Laps Distance Time Mins Km Per Km Per Km Points 

Finished 
 76 Prima Donna KELSEY FEROS (AUS)  12 12 00:33:15:11 33.252 2.77099 0.00000 2.77099 1,000.00 

 60 ORSM TAYLA WRIGHT (AUS)  12 12 00:33:23:08 33.385 2.78206 0.00000 2.78206 996.02 

 17 Burnn YOLIEN BORMANS (BEL)  12 12 00:33:28:98 33.483 2.79025 0.00000 2.79025 993.10 

 41 Sacrifice COLUMBIA COX (NZ)  10 10 00:34:36:57 34.610 3.46095 0.00000 3.46095 800.64 

Chief Judge: Fran Hynes 

Date:    17/09/2011     Time:      3.45 pm         electronic copy 
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